

HW22026
 SHERMAN ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 BID TABULATION
 BALDWIN COUNTY

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	McElhenney Construction Co.		McInnis Construction LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
201A-002	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BID \$8,000 PER ACRE)(APPROX. 1 ACRE)	LS	1	\$ 7,164.24	\$ 7,164.24	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
206A-000	REMOVAL OF OLD BRIDGE, STATION 20+05.76	LS	1	\$ 7,778.53	\$ 7,778.53	\$ 61,192.43	\$ 61,192.43
206C-023	REMOVING RIPRAP	SY	50	\$ 30.28	\$ 1,514.00	\$ 83.72	\$ 4,186.00
206D-000	REMOVING PIPE	LF	106	\$ 15.14	\$ 1,604.84	\$ 16.97	\$ 1,798.82
206D-001	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	LF	293	\$ 3.30	\$ 966.90	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,025.50
206D-011	REMOVING FENCE	LF	1,591	\$ 4.54	\$ 7,223.14	\$ 5.83	\$ 9,275.53
206E-006	REMOVING TREES	EA	20	\$ 618.52	\$ 12,370.40	\$ 1,970.63	\$ 39,412.60
206E-008	REMOVING GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR (ALL TYPES)	EA	4	\$ 274.90	\$ 1,099.60	\$ 291.51	\$ 1,166.04
210A-000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	495	\$ 26.35	\$ 13,043.25	\$ 50.72	\$ 25,106.40
210D-022	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT) (A-2-4 (O) OR A-4 (O))	CY	4,690	\$ 16.38	\$ 76,822.20	\$ 34.17	\$ 160,257.30
301A-012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	SY	2,257	\$ 29.88	\$ 67,439.16	\$ 42.44	\$ 95,787.08
401A-000	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	SY	2,257	\$ 1.28	\$ 2,888.96	\$ 2.04	\$ 4,604.28
405A-000	TACK COAT	GAL	160	\$ 5.80	\$ 928.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 952.00
424A-361	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	356	\$ 139.68	\$ 49,726.08	\$ 239.04	\$ 85,098.24
424B-658	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, LEVELING, 3/4" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	40	\$ 189.34	\$ 7,573.60	\$ 396.46	\$ 15,858.40
450B-000	REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE BRIDGE END SLAB	SY	185	\$ 107.76	\$ 19,935.60	\$ 117.83	\$ 21,798.55
502A-000	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	LB	7,400	\$ 1.43	\$ 10,582.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,250.00
502B-000	STEEL REINFORCEMENT FOR BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE, STA 19+96.65, APPROX. 19,400 POUNDS	LS	1	\$ 27,731.53	\$ 27,731.53	\$ 24,261.62	\$ 24,261.62
505A-015	CONCRETE TEST PILES (14 INCHES SQUARE)	EA	1	\$ 5,278.01	\$ 5,278.01	\$ 11,890.46	\$ 11,890.46
505B-045	STATIC LOADING TESTS (14 INCHES SQUARE)	EA	1	\$ 2,748.96	\$ 2,748.96	\$ 69,700.27	\$ 69,700.27
505B-364	DYNAMIC LOADING TESTS (14 INCHES SQUARE)(DRIVING)	EA	1	\$ 2,309.13	\$ 2,309.13	\$ 11,860.05	\$ 11,860.05
505B-464	DYNAMIC LOADING TESTS (14 INCHES SQUARE)(RESTRIKE)	EA	1	\$ 2,199.17	\$ 2,199.17	\$ 11,860.05	\$ 11,860.05
505N-000	CONCRETE PILING FURNISHED (14 INCHES SQUARE)	LF	536	\$ 111.61	\$ 59,822.96	\$ 275.53	\$ 147,684.08
505O-000	CONCRETE PILING DRIVEN (14 INCHES SQUARE)	LF	536	\$ 52.78	\$ 28,290.08	\$ 15.99	\$ 8,570.64
508A-000	STRUCTURAL STEEL	LB	2,210	\$ 4.34	\$ 9,591.40	\$ 12.83	\$ 28,354.30
510A-007	BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE	CY	48	\$ 879.67	\$ 42,224.16	\$ 2,209.39	\$ 106,050.72
510C-051	BRIDGE CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE, STA 19+96.65, APPROX. 92 CUBIC YARDS	LS	1	\$ 92,057.24	\$ 92,057.24	\$ 157,557.77	\$ 157,557.77
510E-000	GROOVING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS	SY	243	\$ 32.71	\$ 7,948.53	\$ 36.11	\$ 8,774.73
511A-001	ELASTOMERIC BEARING, TYPE 2	EA	8	\$ 1,731.85	\$ 13,854.80	\$ 1,446.79	\$ 11,574.32
513B-100	PRETENSIONED-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS, TYPE FIB-36 (SPECIALTY ITEM)	LF	309	\$ 654.25	\$ 202,163.25	\$ 477.36	\$ 147,504.24
535A-080	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	180	\$ 60.33	\$ 10,859.40	\$ 97.02	\$ 17,463.60
600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 183,889.77	\$ 183,889.77	\$ 216,183.11	\$ 216,183.11
602A-000	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	EA	14	\$ 560.80	\$ 7,851.20	\$ 670.48	\$ 9,386.72
610C-002	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 3	TON	954	\$ 100.83	\$ 96,191.82	\$ 134.68	\$ 128,484.72
610D-003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	SY	689	\$ 5.16	\$ 3,555.24	\$ 8.16	\$ 5,622.24
619A-101	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EA	6	\$ 1,319.50	\$ 7,917.00	\$ 2,063.92	\$ 12,383.52
630A-034	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, CLASS A, TYPE 2 (8'-0" POSTS)	LF	253	\$ 30.24	\$ 7,650.72	\$ 32.07	\$ 8,113.71
630C-079	GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR, TYPE 13 SERIES (MASH)	EA	4	\$ 3,078.84	\$ 12,315.36	\$ 3,264.95	\$ 13,059.80
630C-080	GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR, TYPE 20 SERIES (MASH)	EA	4	\$ 3,298.76	\$ 13,195.04	\$ 3,498.16	\$ 13,992.64
636A-005	BARBLESS WIRE FENCE, 5 STRANDS, 5 FEET HIGH	LF	405	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,847.50	\$ 33.82	\$ 13,697.10
635B-007	GATE, 16 FEET WIDE	EA	1	\$ 1,044.61	\$ 1,044.61	\$ 1,282.66	\$ 1,282.66
638D-000	WOOD FENCE	LF	1,339	\$ 13.25	\$ 17,741.75	\$ 33.82	\$ 45,284.98
650A-000	TOPSOIL	CY	430	\$ 32.48	\$ 13,966.40	\$ 54.80	\$ 23,564.00
654A-001	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	SY	3,855	\$ 5.48	\$ 21,125.40	\$ 5.95	\$ 22,937.25
665A-000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	AC	1	\$ 1,222.72	\$ 1,222.72	\$ 583.03	\$ 583.03
665B-001	TEMPORARY MULCHING	TON	3	\$ 547.06	\$ 1,641.18	\$ 495.57	\$ 1,486.71
665E-000	POLYETHYLENE	SY	3,855	\$ 1.64	\$ 6,322.20	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,746.25
665J-002	SILT FENCE	LF	1,758	\$ 4.51	\$ 7,928.58	\$ 4.08	\$ 7,172.64
665L-000	FLOATING BASIN BOOM	LF	15	\$ 73.78	\$ 1,106.70	\$ 37.31	\$ 559.65
665O-001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	LF	1,758	\$ 1.71	\$ 3,006.18	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,076.50
665Q-002	WATTLE	LF	200	\$ 8.82	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 10.49	\$ 2,098.00
680A-001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	LS	1	\$ 42,373.95	\$ 42,373.95	\$ 4,571.22	\$ 4,571.22
701E-001	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	4,164	\$ 0.93	\$ 3,872.52	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,287.00
701G-146	SOLID WHITE, CLASS W, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	LF	270	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 15.28	\$ 4,125.60
701G-154	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS W, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	LF	270	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 15.28	\$ 4,125.60
701G-253	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	LF	1,900	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 4,427.00
701G-265	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	LF	1,724	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,741.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 4,016.92
703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SF	76	\$ 11.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 16.32	\$ 1,240.32
710A-160	CLASS 10 ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS 0.08" THICK (TYPE XI BACKGROUND)	SF	51	\$ 29.14	\$ 1,486.14	\$ 27.99	\$ 1,427.49
710B-021	ROADWAY SIGN POST (#3 U CHANNEL, GALVANIZED STEEL OR 2", 14 GA SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL)	LF	84	\$ 18.14	\$ 1,523.76	\$ 19.82	\$ 1,664.88
740B-000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	249	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,191.20	\$ 9.33	\$ 2,323.17
740D-000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EA	25	\$ 34.64	\$ 866.00	\$ 44.31	\$ 1,107.75
740E-000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	EA	50	\$ 31.61	\$ 1,580.50	\$ 18.66	\$ 933.00
740F-002	BARRICADES, TYPE III	EA	6	\$ 302.39	\$ 1,814.34	\$ 227.38	\$ 1,364.28
740I-002	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	EA	3	\$ 82.47	\$ 247.41	\$ 75.79	\$ 227.37
740M-001	BALLAST FOR CONES	EA	50	\$ 12.37	\$ 618.50	\$ 11.66	\$ 583.00
742A-001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TYPE 2	EA	3	\$ 4,068.46	\$ 12,205.38	\$ 5,247.24	\$ 15,741.72
TOTAL				\$	1,294,544.19	\$	1,898,757.57

Mark Aceman
 MARK ACREMAN, P.E.

6-28-24
 Date